
Name

Ministerial Expenses

Department
Mr. Keith Hutchings

Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and
Employment

Back to Summary

Total

Transaction Date Purpose

Expenses Paid Within the Reporting Period

AmountPayment DateReference ID

TCMS49252

TCMS52740

TCMS53538

TCMS54844

TCMS56994

15-JUN-2009

20-AUG-2009

22-SEP-2009

22-SEP-2009

30-OCT-2009

Attend Meeting with Community Youth Networks in
the region

Attend Youth Bentures 12th Annual Award
Luncheon

Attend Minister Conference on the Canadian
Francophonie

Attend XIV Conference on the Canadian
Francophonie

Speak at FINALY AGM and Leadership Summitt

21-JUL-2009

08-SEP-2009

25-SEP-2009

14-OCT-2009

17-NOV-2009

 $801.38

 $333.06

 $1,278.76

 $928.57

 $157.97

 $3,499.74



Name

Ministerial Expenses

Department
Mr. Keith Hutchings

Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and
Employment

Back to Summary

Reference ID

Transaction Date

Purpose

AmountTravel Claim Details

TCMS49252

15-JUN-2009

Attend Meeting with Community Youth Networks in the region

 $801.38

 $45.40

 $89.28

 $580.83

 $85.87

Accommodations

Meals & Incidentals

Travel

Tax

Category Amount



Name

Ministerial Expenses

Department
Mr. Keith Hutchings

Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and
Employment

Back to Summary

Reference ID

Transaction Date

Purpose

AmountTravel Claim Details

TCMS52740

20-AUG-2009

Attend Youth Bentures 12th Annual Award Luncheon

 $333.06

 $31.25

 $266.12

 $35.69

Meals & Incidentals

Travel

Tax

Category Amount



Name

Ministerial Expenses

Department
Mr. Keith Hutchings

Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and
Employment

Back to Summary

Reference ID

Transaction Date

Purpose

AmountTravel Claim Details

TCMS53538

22-SEP-2009

Attend Minister Conference on the Canadian Francophonie

 $1,278.76

 $1,141.75

 $137.01

Travel

Tax

Category Amount



Name

Ministerial Expenses

Department
Mr. Keith Hutchings

Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and
Employment

Back to Summary

Reference ID

Transaction Date

Purpose

AmountTravel Claim Details

TCMS54844

22-SEP-2009

Attend XIV Conference on the Canadian Francophonie

 $928.57

 $612.36

 $153.32

 $63.40

 $99.49

Accommodations

Meals & Incidentals

Travel

Tax

Category Amount



Name

Ministerial Expenses

Department
Mr. Keith Hutchings

Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and
Employment

Back to Summary

Reference ID

Transaction Date

Purpose

AmountTravel Claim Details

TCMS56994

30-OCT-2009

Speak at FINALY AGM and Leadership Summitt

 $157.97

 $8.93

 $132.12

 $16.92

Meals & Incidentals

Travel

Tax

Category Amount


