Mr. Keith Hutchings Name

Department

Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and Employment

Back to Summary

Expenses Paid Within the Reporting Period

Reference ID	Transaction Date	Purpose	Payment Date	Amount
TCMS49252	15-JUN-2009	Attend Meeting with Community Youth Networks in the region	21-JUL-2009	\$801.38
TCMS52740	20-AUG-2009	Attend Youth Bentures 12th Annual Award Luncheon	08-SEP-2009	\$333.06
TCMS53538	22-SEP-2009	Attend Minister Conference on the Canadian Francophonie	25-SEP-2009	\$1,278.76
TCMS54844	22-SEP-2009	Attend XIV Conference on the Canadian Francophonie	14-OCT-2009	\$928.57
TCMS56994	30-OCT-2009	Speak at FINALY AGM and Leadership Summitt	17-NOV-2009	\$157.97
			Total	\$3,499.74

Mr. Keith Hutchings Name Department Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and Employment

Back to Summary

Travel Claim Details		Amount	\$801.38
Reference ID	TCMS49252		
Transaction Date	15-JUN-2009		
Purpose	Attend Meeting with Community Youth Networks in the region		
Category		Amount	
Accommodations		\$45.40	
Meals & Incidentals		\$89.28	
Travel		\$580.83	
Тах		\$85.87	

Name Mr. Keith Hutchings Department Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and Employment Back to Summary

Travel Claim Details	5	Amount	\$333.06
Reference ID	TCMS52740		
Transaction Date	20-AUG-2009		
Purpose	Attend Youth Bentures 12th Annual Award Luncheon		
Category		Amount	
Meals & Incidentals		\$31.25	
Travel		\$266.12	
Tax		\$35.69	

Name Mr. Keith Hutchings Department Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and Employment Travel Claim Details Amount \$1,278.76 Reference ID TCMS53538

Transaction Date Purpose	22-SEP-2009 Attend Minister Conference on the Canadian Francophonie	
Category	Attend Winnster Conference on the Canadian Francophonie Amount	
Travel	\$1,141.75	
Тах	\$137.01	

Name Mr. Keith Hutchings Department Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and Employment

Back to	Summary
---------	---------

Travel Claim Details	i	Amount	\$928.57
Reference ID	TCMS54844		
Transaction Date	22-SEP-2009		
Purpose	Attend XIV Conference on the Canadian Francophonie		
Category		Amount	
Accommodations		\$612.36	
Meals & Incidentals		\$153.32	
Travel		\$63.40	
Тах		\$99.49	

NameMr. Keith HutchingsDepartmentParliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Human Resources, Labour and
EmploymentBack to Summary

Travel Claim Details	6	Amount	\$157.97
Reference ID	TCMS56994		
Transaction Date	30-OCT-2009		
Purpose	Speak at FINALY AGM and Leadership Summitt		
Category		Amount	
Meals & Incidentals		\$8.93	
Travel		\$132.12	
Тах		\$16.92	